A = Corner Lot, defined as a lot located at the intersection of two (2) or more streets.  A lot 
abutting on a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner lot if straight lines drawn from 
the foremost points of the side lot lines to the foremost point of the lot meet at an interior angle 
of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  See lot marked A(1) in the diagram; 
B = Interior Lot, defined as a lot other than a corner lot with only one (1) frontage on a street; 
C = Through Lot, defined as a lot other than a corner lot with frontage on more than one (1) 
street.  Through lots abutting two streets may be referred to as double frontage lots; and 

D = Reversed Frontage Lot, defined as a lot on which the frontage is at right angles or 
approximately right angles (interior angle less than one-hundred thirty-five (135) degrees) to 
the general pattern in the area.  A reversed frontage lot may also be a corner lot (A-D in the 
diagram), an interior lot (B-D), or a through lot (C-D). 

Lowest Floor Elevation.  Lowest floor elevation means the lowest floor of the lowest enclosed area

[...]

street side, and an interior lot shall have a minimum width of at least one 
hundred fifty (150) feet.  A corner lot shall have a minimum area of not less 
than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet and an interior lot a minimum area 
of not less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

4.2.6.2 Lighting.  Lights and lighting for an automotive service station shall be so 
designed and arranged that no source of light shall be visible from a 
residential district. 

4.2.6.3 Location of Pumps and Structures.  No main or accessory building, no sign

[...]

Sq. Ft. 
Number of 

Spaces 

Over 5,000 to 24,999 1 
25,000 to 59,999 2 
60,000 to 119,999 3 

120,000 to 199,999 4 
200,000 and over 5 

Plus one (1) additional offstreet loading space for each additional ninety 
thousand (90,000) square feet over two hundred ninety thousand 
(290,000) square feet or major fraction thereof. 

2. For each multiple dwelling unit having at least twenty (20) dwelling 
units but not over fifty (50) dwelling units:   

Two (2) spaces   

For each multiple dwelling unit having over fifty (50) dwelling units: